sustained loss shown in the Table of Losses. 

Exposure and Disappearance 
We will pay benefits for covered losses that result from You being unavoidably exposed to the elements because 
of an Accident occurring during Your Trip. The loss must occur within three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the 
event that caused the exposure. 

If, while on Your Trip, You are in an Accident resulting in the disappearance, sinking or damaging of a covered air or 
water conveyance on which You are traveling, and if Your body has not been found within three hundred sixty-five 
(365) days from the date of the Accident, it will be presumed, unless there is evidence to the contrary, that You 
suffered a loss of life. 

EMERGENCY ACCIDENT AND SICKNESS MEDICAL EXPENSE 
Please note: this coverage is primary. Please see Primary Insurance under the GENERAL PROVISIONS section for details.